March 6, 2025 Logs

For Jurisdiction: CHESHIRE COUNTY, NH

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)

For Date: 03/06/2025 - Thursday
Call Number Time Call Reason
25-9161 0656 SHERIFF TRANSPORT
25-9203 1042

25-9209 1132 SERVE WARRANT
25-9322 2027

25-9331 2111

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

For Jurisdiction: Alstead, NH

25-9167
taken

0745

UNATTENDED/UNTIMELY DEATH

For Jurisdiction: CHESTERFIELD, NH

25-9173
Issued

25-9178
Issued

25-9179
Issued

25-9183
Issued

25-9190
Issued

25-9218
Issued

25-9221

25-9234
Issued

0816

0829

0847

0901

0920

1252

1321

1407

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

PARKING PROBLEM

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Action

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Arrest(s) Made

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION

Investigated/Report

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Services Rendered

Citation/Warning



25-9240 1431
Issued

25-9244 1443
Issued

25-9251 1520
25-9286 1724
25-9294 1751
25-9337 2132
Issued

25-9350 2234
Issued

25-9353 2242
taken

For Jurisdiction:
25-9214 1215
Issued

25-9231 1405
25-9245 1446
25-9254 1538
Issued

25-9297 1802
Issued

25-9298 1811
25-9300 1813
25-9304 1840
25-9311 1909
Issued

25-9343 2153
Issued

25-9348 2213

Issued

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT (DOMESTIC)

CHECK WELFARE

FOLLOWUP CALL

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT

Dublin, NH

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

FOLLOWUP CALL

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

FOLLOWUP CALL

SERVE RESTRAINING ORDER

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Could Not Locate

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Investigated/Report

Citation/Warning

Services Rendered

No Action Specified

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning



For Jurisdiction: Fitzwilliam, NH

25-9185

25-9197

25-9199

25-9263

25-9265

25-9345
Issued

0905

1006

1020

1609

1612

2158

For Jurisdiction:

25-9202

Hospital

25-9219
Issued

25-9226
Issued

25-9233
Issued

1030

1256

1351

1407

For Jurisdiction:

25-9271
Issued

25-9275
()24

25-9276

25-9295
taken

1629

1643

1646

1758

For Jurisdiction:

25-9137

25-9144

0020

0149

AMBULANCE CALL

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Gilsum, NH

AMBULANCE CALL

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

HINSDALE, NH

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

FOLLOWUP CALL

CHECK WELFARE

Jaffrey, NH

FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)

AMBULANCE CALL

POLICE INFORMATION

Services Rendered

Could Not Locate

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

Citation/Warning

Transported to

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

OFFICER TO FOLLOW

Could Not Locate

Investigated/Report

No Action Specified

No Action Specified



25-9145

25-9147

25-9152

25-9164

25-9165

25-9175

UpP

25-9182

25-9192

25-9194

25-9195

25-9198

25-9205

25-9207

25-9215

25-9217

taken

25-9229

25-9239

25-9241

25-9247

25-9250

25-9266

0158

0322

0443

0732

0742

0822

0858

0929

0939

0950

1013

1050

1056

1225

1245

1355

1427

1434

1448

1510

1613

ASSIST CITIZEN

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

FOUND/LOST PROPERTY

CIVIL STANDBY/KEEP THE PEACE

TRAFFIC CONTROL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT (WILD)

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

ASSIST CITIZEN

UNWANTED SUBJECT

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

LOCKOUTS

ASSIST MOTORIST

FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

DISTURBANCE - DOMESTIC

FIRE, OTHER

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

OFFICER TO FOLLOW

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Could Not Locate

POLICE INFORMATION

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Investigated/Report

Services Rendered

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

Services Rendered

POLICE INFORMATION



25-9268 1618

25-9272 1634
25-9284 1724
25-9292 1740
25-9299 1813
25-9303 1833
taken

25-9308 1852
25-9310 1907
25-9319 2010
25-9324 2040
taken

25-9332 2121
25-9352 2237
ACTION NEC

25-9354 2335
taken

For Jurisdiction:
25-9142 0141
25-9211 1151
25-9232 1405
25-9235 1410
25-9258 1550
25-9279 1655

Issued

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

SERVE WARRANT

ASSIST CITIZEN

DISTURBANCE

FOLLOWUP CALL

CHECK WELFARE

BURGLAR ALARM

Keene, NH

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)

ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)

ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION

No Action Specified

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Investigated/Report

Could Not Locate

Arrest(s) Made

POLICE INFORMATION

Investigated/Report

Services Rendered

LOCATED/NO FURTHER

Investigated/Report

POLICE INFORMATION

Could Not Locate

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION

Citation/Warning



For Jurisdiction: Marlborough, NH

25-9169 0753 FORGERY/FRAUDULENT
25-9200 1024 AMBULANCE CALL
25-9227 1354 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
Issued

25-9236 1411 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
Issued

25-9238 1425 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
Issued

25-9259 1557 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
Issued

25-9262 1607 MANNER OF OPERATION
25-9273 1636 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
Issued

25-9277 1649 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
Issued

25-9282 1711 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
Issued

For Jurisdiction: Marlow, NH

25-9162 0709 CHECK WELFARE
Other Agency

For Jurisdiction: Nelson, NH

25-9156 0542 ASSIST MOTORIST
Other Agency

For Jurisdiction: Richmond, NH

25-9212 1150 VIN VERIFICATIONS
25-9222 1332 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
Issued

25-9228 1355 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP
Issued

25-9278 1653 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Issued

PRACTICES

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Unfounded

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Taken/Referred to

Taken/Referred to

Services Rendered

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning



25-9287 1728
Issued
25-9296 1801
Issued

For Jurisdiction:
25-9151 0430
25-9153 0443
25-9154 0505
25-9155 0508
25-9157 0551
25-9158 0601
25-9174 0822
25-9177 0828
25-9180 0850
25-9181 0852
25-9186 0907
25-9188 0916
25-9191 0924
25-9201 1028
25-9216 1232
Issued

25-9223 1335
25-9230 1401
25-9249 1507

UP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Rindge, NH

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

DISTURBANCE - DOMESTIC

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

FIRE, OTHER

EVICTION (DEPUTY ENFORCED)

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

FOLLOWUP CALL

MANNER OF OPERATION

AMBULANCE CALL

SERVE WARRANT

ANIMAL COMPLAINT (DOMESTIC)

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

Peace Restored

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

POLICE INFORMATION

Services Rendered

Arrest(s) Made

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

No Action Specified

Could Not Locate

Citation/Warning

POLICE INFORMATION

Arrest(s) Made

OFFICER TO FOLLOW



25-9257 1550
Issued

25-9260 1600
25-9264 1612
Issued

25-9270 1625
25-9281 1708
25-9291 1738
25-9293 1743
25-9306 1849
ACTION NEC

25-9330 2119
25-9334 2123
25-9336 2128
25-9338 2133
25-9339 2139
25-9341 2150
25-9355 2355
ACTION NEC

For Jurisdiction:

25-9187 0910
Issued

For Jurisdiction:

25-9321 2031
Issued

For Jurisdiction:

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

SERVE WARRANT

FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)

AMBULANCE CALL

CHECK WELFARE

DWI / DUI (IMPAIRED DRIVER)

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

ASSIST MOTORIST

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT

Roxbury, NH

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Stoddard, NH

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

Sullivan, NH

Citation/Warning

No Action Specified

Citation/Warning

No Action Specified

Services Rendered

POLICE INFORMATION

Services Rendered

LOCATED/NO FURTHER

Arrest(s) Made

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

No Action Specified

LOCATED/NO FURTHER

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning



25-9149

Other Agency

25-9196
Issued

25-9246

Checked/Secured

0326

0950

1448

For Jurisdiction:

25-9253

1534

For Jurisdiction:

25-9140

25-9143

25-9146

25-9150

Checked/Secured

25-9168
Issued

25-9170

25-9172

Issued

25-9176
Issued

25-9204
Issued

25-9206

taken

25-9213

25-9242

25-9243

25-9288

0114

0148

0202

0338

0754

0808

0813

0825

1045

1051

1202

1435

1437

1731

POLICE INFORMATION

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

BUILDING CHECK

Surry, NH

MANNER OF OPERATION

Swanzey, NH

ASSIST MOTORIST

MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL

BURGLAR ALARM

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

FORGERY/FRAUDULENT PRACTICES

CHECK WELFARE

ASSIST CITIZEN

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT

Taken/Referred to

Citation/Warning

Building/Site,

Could Not Locate

No Action Specified

Services Rendered

No Action Specified

Building/Site,

Citation/Warning

POLICE INFORMATION

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Investigated/Report

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION



25-9307

1846

For Jurisdiction:

25-9184
UP

25-9237

Hospital

25-9248
UuP

25-9269

0904

1412

1449

1624

For Jurisdiction:

25-9138

25-9139

25-9208

25-9210

25-9255

25-9274

25-9285

Issued

25-9289
Issued

25-9301

25-9302
Issued

25-9305
Issued

25-9309
Issued

25-9312
Issued

0105

0106

1115

1140

1546

1640

1725

1734

1822

1831

1846

1903

1911

POLICE INFORMATION

Troy, NH

ASSIST CITIZEN

AMBULANCE CALL

FOLLOWUP CALL

ADMIN/OTHER

Walpole, NH

POLICE INFORMATION

ASSIST MOTORIST

PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)

FOLLOWUP CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

ANIMAL COMPLAINT (DOMESTIC)

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

MOTOR VEHICLE STOP

POLICE INFORMATION

OFFICER TO FOLLOW

Transported to

OFFICER TO FOLLOW

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

POLICE INFORMATION

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

No Action Specified

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning



25-9313 1946
Issued
25-9315 1954
25-9318 2010
Issued
25-9320 2025
Issued
25-9323 2036
25-9325 2047
Issued
25-9326 2055
Issued
25-9327 2108
Issued
25-9328 2109
Issued
25-9329 2118
Issued
25-9335 2127
Issued
25-9340 2145
Issued
25-9342 2150
Issued
25-9346 2209
25-9347 2209
Issued
25-9349 2232
Issued
25-9351 2239
Issued

For Jurisdiction:

25-9148 0325
25-9171 0812
25-9256 1549

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

MOTOR

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

Winchester, NH

ASSIST OTHER AGENCY

ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)

ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

STOP

Citation/Warning

No Action Specified

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

No Action Specified

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

No Action Specified

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Citation/Warning

Services Rendered

POLICE INFORMATION

POLICE INFORMATION



25-9261

25-9267

25-9280

25-9283

1603

1615

1656

1722

DISTURBANCE

LOCKOUTS

ADMIN/OTHER

MANNER OF OPERATION

Services Rendered

Services Rendered

POLICE INFORMATION

Could Not Locate



