For Jurisdiction: CHESHIRE COUNTY, NH

For Date: 03/06/2025 - Thursday

Call Number	<u>Time</u>	<u>Call</u> <u>Reason</u>	Action
25-9161	0656	SHERIFF TRANSPORT	Services Rendered
25-9203	1042	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	Services Rendered
25-9209	1132	SERVE WARRANT	Arrest(s) Made
25-9322	2027	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9331	2111	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	POLICE INFORMATION

For Jurisdiction: Alstead, NH

25-9167 0745 UNATTENDED/UNTIMELY DEATH Investigated/Report taken

For Jurisdiction: CHESTERFIELD,	NH
---------------------------------	----

25-9173 Issued	0816	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9178 Issued	0829	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9179 Issued	0847	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9183 Issued	0901	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9190 Issued	0920	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9218 Issued	1252	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9221	1321	PARKING PROBLEM	Services Rendered
25-9234 Issued	1407	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning

25-9240 Issued	1431	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9244 Issued	1443	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9251	1520	ANIMAL COMPLAINT (DOMESTIC)	Services Rendered
25-9286	1724	CHECK WELFARE	Services Rendered
25-9294	1751	FOLLOWUP CALL	Could Not Locate
25-9337 Issued	2132	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9350 Issued	2234	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9353 taken	2242	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	Investigated/Report

For	Jurisdiction:	Dublin,	NH

25-9214 Issued	1215	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9231	1405	FOLLOWUP CALL	Services Rendered
25-9245	1446	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-925 4 Issued	1538	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9297 Issued	1802	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9298	1811	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	Services Rendered
25-9300	1813	FOLLOWUP CALL	Services Rendered
25-9304	1840	SERVE RESTRAINING ORDER	Services Rendered
25-9311 Issued	1909	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9343 Issued	2153	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9348 Issued	2213	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning

For Jurisdiction: Fitzwilliam, NH					
25-9185	0905	AMBULANCE CALL	POLICE INFORMATION		
25-9197	1006	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Services Rendered		
25-9199	1020	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Could Not Locate		
25-9263	1609	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified		
25-9265	1612	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified		

25-9345 Issued	2158	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
For Jurisdict	cion: Gi	lsum, NH	
25-9202 Hospital	1030	AMBULANCE CALL	Transported to
25-9219 Issued	1256	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9226 Issued	1351	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9233 Issued	1407	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
For Jurisdict	cion: HI	NSDALE, NH	
25-9271 Issued	1629	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9275 UP	1643	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	OFFICER TO FOLLOW
25-9276	1646	FOLLOWUP CALL	Could Not Locate

For Jurisdi	iction: J	affrey, NH	
25-9137	0020	FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)	No Action Specified
25-9144	0149	AMBULANCE CALL	No Action Specified

Investigated/Report

25-9295 1758 CHECK WELFARE

taken

25-9145	0158	ASSIST CITIZEN	No Action Specified
25-9147	0322	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	No Action Specified
25-9152	0443	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9164	0732	FOUND/LOST PROPERTY	Services Rendered
25-9165	0742	CIVIL STANDBY/KEEP THE PEACE	Services Rendered
25-9175 UP	0822	TRAFFIC CONTROL	OFFICER TO FOLLOW
25-9182	0858	ANIMAL COMPLAINT (WILD)	Services Rendered
25-9192	0929	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Services Rendered
25-9194	0939	FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)	Services Rendered
25-9195	0950	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Could Not Locate
25-9198	1013	ASSIST CITIZEN	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9205	1050	UNWANTED SUBJECT	Services Rendered
25-9207	1056	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Services Rendered
25-9215	1225	LOCKOUTS	Services Rendered
25-9217 taken	1245	ASSIST MOTORIST	Investigated/Report
25-9229	1355	FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)	Services Rendered
25-9239	1427	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9241	1434	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9247	1448	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9250	1510	DISTURBANCE - DOMESTIC	Services Rendered
25-9266	1613	FIRE, OTHER	POLICE INFORMATION

25-9268	1618	AMBULANCE CALL	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9272	1634	AMBULANCE CALL	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9284	1724	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9292	1740	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Services Rendered
25-9299	1813	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Services Rendered
25-9303 taken	1833	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Investigated/Report
25-9308	1852	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Could Not Locate
25-9310	1907	SERVE WARRANT	Arrest(s) Made
25-9319	2010	ASSIST CITIZEN	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9324 taken	2040	DISTURBANCE	Investigated/Report
25-9332	2121	FOLLOWUP CALL	Services Rendered
25-9352 ACTION NEC	2237	CHECK WELFARE	LOCATED/NO FURTHER
25-9354 taken	2335	BURGLAR ALARM	Investigated/Report
For Jurisdic	tion: Ke	eene, NH	
25-9142	0141	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9211	1151	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Could Not Locate
25-9232	1405	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9235	1410	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9258	1550	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9279 Issued	1655	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning

TOT DUTISATECTON: MATERIALITY NI	For	Jurisdiction	: Marlborough,	NH
----------------------------------	-----	--------------	----------------	----

25-9169	0753	FORGERY/FRAUDULENT PRACTICES	Services Rendered
25-9200	1024	AMBULANCE CALL	Services Rendered
25-9227 Issued	1354	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9236 Issued	1411	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9238 Issued	1425	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9259 Issued	1557	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9262	1607	MANNER OF OPERATION	Unfounded
25-9273 Issued	1636	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9277 Issued	1649	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9282 Issued	1711	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning

For Jurisdiction: Marlow, NH

25-9162 0709 CHECK WELFARE Taken/Referred to

Other Agency

For Jurisdiction: Nelson, NH

25-9156 0542 ASSIST MOTORIST Taken/Referred to

Other Agency

For Jurisdiction: Richmond, NH

25-9212	1150	VIN VERIFICATIONS	Services Rendered
25-9222 Issued	1332	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9228 Issued	1355	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9278 Issued	1653	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning

25-9287 Issued	1728	MOTOR VEHICLE	STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9296 Issued	1801	MOTOR VEHICLE	E STOP	Citation/Warning
For Jurisdict	cion: Ri	.ndge, NH		
25-9151	0430	MOTOR VEHICLE	E STOP	No Action Specified
25-9153	0443	MOTOR VEHICLE	E STOP	No Action Specified
25-9154	0505	MOTOR VEHICLE	E STOP	No Action Specified
25-9155	0508	DISTURBANCE -	- DOMESTIC	Peace Restored
25-9157	0551	MOTOR VEHICLE	E STOP	No Action Specified
25-9158	0601	MOTOR VEHICLE	E STOP	No Action Specified
25-9174	0822	FIRE, OTHER		POLICE INFORMATION
25-9177	0828	EVICTION (DE	PUTY ENFORCED)	Services Rendered
25-9180	0850	MOTOR VEHICLE	E STOP	Arrest(s) Made
25-9181	0852	PAPER SERVICE	E (GENERAL)	Services Rendered
25-9186	0907	PAPER SERVICE	E (GENERAL)	Services Rendered
25-9188	0916	PAPER SERVICE	E (GENERAL)	Services Rendered
25-9191	0924	MOTOR VEHICLE	E STOP	No Action Specified
25-9201	1028	FOLLOWUP CALI		Could Not Locate
25-9216 Issued	1232	MANNER OF OPE	ERATION	Citation/Warning
25-9223	1335	AMBULANCE CAI	ı	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9230	1401	SERVE WARRANT	·	Arrest(s) Made
25-9249 UP	1507	ANIMAL COMPLA	AINT (DOMESTIC)	OFFICER TO FOLLOW

25-9257 Issued	1550	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9260	1600	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9264 Issued	1612	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9270	1625	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9281	1708	SERVE WARRANT	Services Rendered
25-9291	1738	FIRE ALARM (AUTOMATIC)	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9293	1743	AMBULANCE CALL	Services Rendered
25-9306 ACTION NEC	1849	CHECK WELFARE	LOCATED/NO FURTHER
25-9330	2119	DWI / DUI (IMPAIRED DRIVER)	Arrest(s) Made
25-9334	2123	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9336	2128	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9338	2133	ASSIST MOTORIST	No Action Specified
25-9339	2139	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9341	2150	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9355 ACTION NEC	2355	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	LOCATED/NO FURTHER

For Jurisdiction: Roxbury, NH

25-9187 0910 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning Issued

For Jurisdiction: Stoddard, NH

25-9321 2031 MOTOR VEHICLE STOP Citation/Warning

Issued

For Jurisdiction: Sullivan, NH

25-9149 Other Agency	0326	POLICE INFORMATION	Taken/Referred to
25-9196 Issued	0950	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9246 Checked/Secure	1448 ed	BUILDING CHECK	Building/Site,

For Jurisdiction: Surry, NH

25-9253 1534 MANNER OF OPERATION Could Not Locate

For Jurisdiction: Swanzey, NH

25-9140	0114	ASSIST MOTORIST	No Action Specified
25-9143	0148	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT	Services Rendered
25-9146	0202	AMBULANCE CALL	No Action Specified
25-9150 Checked/Secure	0338 ed	BURGLAR ALARM	Building/Site,
25-9168 Issued	0754	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9170	8080	AMBULANCE CALL	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9172 Issued	0813	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9176 Issued	0825	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-920 4 Issued	1045	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9206 taken	1051	FORGERY/FRAUDULENT PRACTICES	Investigated/Report
25-9213	1202	CHECK WELFARE	Services Rendered
25-9242	1435	ASSIST CITIZEN	Services Rendered
25-9243	1437	AMBULANCE CALL	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9288	1731	SUSPICIOUS VEH/PERSON/INCIDENT	POLICE INFORMATION

25-9307	1846	POLICE INFORMATION	POLICE INFORMATION

For Jurisdiction: Troy, NH					
25-9184 UP	0904	ASSIST CITIZEN	OFFICER TO FOLLOW		
25-9237 Hospital	1412	AMBULANCE CALL	Transported to		
25-9248 UP	1449	FOLLOWUP CALL	OFFICER TO FOLLOW		
25-9269	1624	ADMIN/OTHER	POLICE INFORMATION		
For Jurisdict	tion: Wa	alpole, NH			
25-9138	0105	POLICE INFORMATION	POLICE INFORMATION		
25-9139	0106	ASSIST MOTORIST	POLICE INFORMATION		
25-9208	1115	PAPER SERVICE (GENERAL)	Services Rendered		
25-9210	1140	FOLLOWUP CALL	Services Rendered		
25-9255	1546	AMBULANCE CALL	Services Rendered		
25-9274	1640	ANIMAL COMPLAINT (DOMESTIC)	POLICE INFORMATION		
25-9285 Issued	1725	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning		
25-9289 Issued	1734	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning		
25-9301	1822	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified		
25-9302 Issued	1831	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning		
25-9305 Issued	1846	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning		
25-9309 Issued	1903	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning		
25-9312 Issued	1911	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning		

25-9313 Issued	1946	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9315	1954	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9318 Issued	2010	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9320 Issued	2025	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9323	2036	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-9325 Issued	2047	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9326 Issued	2055	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9327 Issued	2108	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9328 Issued	2109	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9329 Issued	2118	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9335 Issued	2127	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9340 Issued	2145	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-93 4 2 Issued	2150	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9346	2209	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	No Action Specified
25-93 4 7 Issued	2209	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9349 Issued	2232	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
25-9351 Issued	2239	MOTOR VEHICLE STOP	Citation/Warning
For Jurisdic	tion: W	inchester, NH	
25-9148	0325	ASSIST OTHER AGENCY	Services Rendered
25-9171	0812	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9256	1549	ADMIN (Sheriff's Office Only)	POLICE INFORMATION

25-9	261	1603	DISTURBANCE	Services Rendered
25-9	267	1615	LOCKOUTS	Services Rendered
25-9	280	1656	ADMIN/OTHER	POLICE INFORMATION
25-9	283	1722	MANNER OF OPERATION	Could Not Locate